LEARNING SERVICES FALL 2024 Workshops

**Note: Additional workshops, particularly for graduate students, will be added throughout the term. Please visit our organization page on
Experience BU for additional events and review the workshop event on Experience BU for any event changes such as date, time, or location.
https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/organization/learningservices

Date
9-Sep
10-Sep
11-Sep
12-Sep

16-Sep
17-Sep
18-Sep
19-Sep

23-Sep
24-Sep
25-Sep
26-Sep

1-Oct
2-Oct
3-Oct

Time

1:00pm
3:00pm
11:00am
2:00pm

2:00pm
12:00pm
4:00pm
10:00am

2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
11:00am

1:00pm
11:00am
4:00pm

Workshop

Planning Your Term

Academic Integrity Online

Overcoming Procrastination ~ Online

Taking Effective Notes

Academic Integrity Online

Reading Strategically

Quoting and Paraphrasing Online

Managing Time

Maximizing Seminars Online

Planning Your Term

Reading Strategically

Quoting and Paraphrasing Online

Taking Effective Notes Online

Using Basic Excel

Collaborating Effectively Online
Q@  TH 129 Next to the Market

@

Brocku.ca/learning-services

Location

Library - Classroom B

Library - Classroom B

Library - Classroom A

Library - Classroom B

Library - Classroom B

Library - Classroom A

Library - Classroom A
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ExBu Link

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266896

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266891

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266898

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266900

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266892

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266902

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266904

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266908

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266910

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266897

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266903

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266905

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266901

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266911

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266912
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4-Oct

7-Oct
8-Oct
9-Oct
10-Oct
11-Oct

15-Oct
16-Oct
17-Oct
18-Oct

21-Oct
22-Oct
23-Oct
24-Oct

28-Oct
29-Oct
30-Oct
31-Oct

4-Nov

12:00pm

1:00pm
2:00pm
6:00pm
3:00pm
1:00pm

11:00am
3:00pm
11:00am
11:00am

10:00am
1:00pm
3:00pm
5:00pm

5:00pm
12:00pm
11:00am
3:00pm

2:00pm

Writing Your Paper

Overcoming Procrastination
Quoting and Paraphrasing
Presenting and Facilitating
Academic Integrity

Writing Exams

Academic Integrity
Collaborating Effectively
Managing Time

Quoting and Paraphrasing

Overcoming Procrastination
Creating a Study Plan
Preparing for Exams

Writing Reflections

Formatting for APA
Academic Integrity
Presenting and Facilitating

Using Basic Excel

Overcoming Procrastination

Library - Classroom B

Library - Classroom B
Online
Library - Classroom B
Online

Library - Classroom B

Online
Online
Online

Online

Library - Classroom B
Library - Classroom B
Online

Library - Classroom B

Online
Online
Library - Classroom B

Library - Classroom A

Library - Classroom B

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266916

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266899

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266907

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266917

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266893

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266918

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266894

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266913

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266909

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266906

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266937

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266946

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266947

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266950

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266954

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266962

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266969

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266973

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266938
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5-Nov
6-Nov
7-Nov
8-Nov

11-Nov
12-Nov
13-Nov
14-Nov
15-Nov

19-Nov
20-Nov
21-Nov
22-Nov

25-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov

2-Dec
3-Dec
4-Dec

1:00pm
3:00pm
12:00pm
3:00pm

10:00am
12:00pm
2:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm
3:00pm
12:00pm
3:00pm

11:00am
4:00pm
3:00pm
1:00pm

10:00am
4:00pm
2:00pm

Quoting and Paraphrasing
Writing Your Paper
Writing Reflections

Preparing for Exams

Using Basic Excel
Writing Exams
Academic Integrity
Collaborating Effectively
Managing Time

Quoting and Paraphrasing
Presenting and Facilitating
Academic Integrity

Creating a Study Plan

Collaborating Effectively
Writing Your Paper
Managing Time
Creating a Study Plan

Formatting for APA
Writing Exams

Online
Library - Classroom B
Library - Classroom B

Online

Online
Library - Classroom B
Online
Library - Classroom B

Online

Online
Library - Classroom B
Online

Online

Online
Library - Classroom B
Online

Library - Classroom B

Online

Library - Classroom B

Academic Integrity Online
Q@  TH 129 Next to the Market 2
Brocku.ca/learning-services =

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267027

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267031

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266951

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266948

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266972

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267036

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266963

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267040

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267042

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267028

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266970

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266964

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266944

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267039

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267032

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267043

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266945

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266955

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267037

https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266965

Email : learning@brocku.ca

905-688-5550 ext. 5774
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5-Dec

9-Dec
10-Dec
11-Dec
12-Dec

1:00pm

2:00pm
11:00am
5:00pm
2:00pm

Writing Your Paper

Managing Time
Quoting and Paraphrasing
Collaborating Effectively

Academic Integrity

Library - Classroom B https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267034
Online https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267044
Online https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267029
Online https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267041
Online https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266966
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Email : learning@brocku.ca
905-688-5550 ext. 5774

Su orting Brock students as they identify and work towards their personal and acodemic goals
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