LEARNING SERVICES FALL 2024 Workshops

^{**}Note: Additional workshops, particularly for graduate students, will be added throughout the term. Please visit our organization page on Experience BU for additional events and review the workshop event on Experience BU for any event changes such as date, time, or location. https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/organization/learningservices

Date	Time	Workshop	Location	ExBu Link
9-Sep	1:00pm	Planning Your Term	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266896
10-Sep	3:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266891
11-Sep	11:00am	Overcoming Procrastination	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266898
12-Sep	2:00pm	Taking Effective Notes	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266900
16-Sep	2:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266892
17-Sep	12:00pm	Reading Strategically	Library - Classroom A	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266902
18-Sep	4:00pm	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266904
19-Sep	10:00am	Managing Time	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266908
23-Sep	2:00pm	Maximizing Seminars	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266910
24-Sep	3:00pm	Planning Your Term	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266897
25-Sep	3:00pm	Reading Strategically	Library - Classroom A	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266903
26-Sep	11:00am	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266905
1-Oct	1:00pm	Taking Effective Notes	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266901
2-Oct	11:00am	Using Basic Excel	Library - Classroom A	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266911
3-Oct	4:00pm	Collaborating Effectively	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266912



4-Oct	12:00pm	Writing Your Paper	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266916
7-Oct	1:00pm	Overcoming Procrastination	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266899
8-Oct	2:00pm	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266907
9-Oct	6:00pm	Presenting and Facilitating	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266917
10-Oct	3:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266893
11-Oct	1:00pm	Writing Exams	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266918
15-Oct	11:00am	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266894
16-Oct	3:00pm	Collaborating Effectively	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266913
17-Oct	11:00am	Managing Time	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266909
18-Oct	11:00am	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266906
21-Oct	10:00am	Overcoming Procrastination	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266937
22-Oct	1:00pm	Creating a Study Plan	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266946
23-Oct	3:00pm	Preparing for Exams	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266947
24-Oct	5:00pm	Writing Reflections	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266950
28-Oct	5:00pm	Formatting for APA	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266954
29-Oct	12:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266962
30-Oct	11:00am	Presenting and Facilitating	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266969
31-Oct	3:00pm	Using Basic Excel	Library - Classroom A	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266973
	·	_		
4-Nov	2:00pm	Overcoming Procrastination	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266938





5-Nov	1:00pm	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267027
6-Nov	3:00pm	Writing Your Paper	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267031
7-Nov	12:00pm	Writing Reflections	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266951
8-Nov	3:00pm	Preparing for Exams	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266948
11-Nov	10:00am	Using Basic Excel	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266972
12-Nov	12:00pm	Writing Exams	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267036
13-Nov	2:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266963
14-Nov	1:00pm	Collaborating Effectively	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267040
15-Nov	3:00pm	Managing Time	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267042
19-Nov	4:00pm	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267028
20-Nov	3:00pm	Presenting and Facilitating	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266970
21-Nov	12:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266964
22-Nov	3:00pm	Creating a Study Plan	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266944
25-Nov	11:00am	Collaborating Effectively	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267039
26-Nov	4:00pm	Writing Your Paper	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267032
27-Nov	3:00pm	Managing Time	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267043
28-Nov	1:00pm	Creating a Study Plan	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266945
2-Dec	10:00am	Formatting for APA	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266955
3-Dec	4:00pm	Writing Exams	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267037
4-Dec	2:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266965





5-Dec	1:00pm	Writing Your Paper	Library - Classroom B	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267034
9-Dec	2:00pm	Managing Time	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267044
10-Dec	11:00am	Quoting and Paraphrasing	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267029
11-Dec	5:00pm	Collaborating Effectively	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/267041
12-Dec	2:00pm	Academic Integrity	Online	https://experiencebu.brocku.ca/event/266966